

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13089/2011

SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MYTHILI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manu T.Ramachandran,adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served. The above respondent has filed a letter stating the facts of the case and that due to financial inability, she is not able to contest the proceedings or to engage a lawyer. Place the above letter before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for legal aid if possible. Notice addressed to respondent No.2 has been returned. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address within four weeks. List the matter on 28.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13089/2011

SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MYTHILI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manu T.Ramachandran,adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served. The above
respondent has filed a letter stating the facts of the
case and that due to financial inability, she is not
able to contest the proceedings or to engage a lawyer.
Place the above letter before the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee for legal aid if possible.

Notice addressed to respondent No.2 has been
returned. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in
correct address within four weeks.

List the matter on 28.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB