

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13089/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2011 in WP No.38936/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MYTHILI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report )

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner has filed this application for withdrawal of  
the special leave petition.

Although, no one has appeared for the petitioner, having  
perused the averments contained in the application, I am satisfied  
that leave should be granted to the petitioner to withdraw the special  
leave petition. Ordered accordingly.

As a sequel to the above, the special leave petition is  
dismissed as withdrawn.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|